Faculty Senate Resolution 332 Introduced by **Executive Committee** A RESOLUTION OF THANKS TO PRESIDENT RICHARD MCGINITY AND VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS DAVID JONES **WHEREAS**, the University of Wyoming Board of Trustees appointed Dr. Richard McGinity as the 25th President in January 2014; and **WHEREAS,** the University of Wyoming Board of Trustees approved Dr. David Jones as Vice President for Academic Affairs in May 2014; and WHEREAS, both Dr. McGinity and Dr. Jones acted dutifully during their tenures in office by demonstrating notable effort and commitment to the University of Wyoming during very challenging times; therefore **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Faculty Senate extends its sincere appreciation to Dr. McGinity and Dr. Jones for their commendable service to the University of Wyoming.